8th Cycle Funding Summary

January 2011

B C D E U
1 County Improvement Project Cost | Requested Cum Total
2 |Barbour Fire Alarm System $90,421.55 $72,341.00 $72,341.00
3 |Wood Steps Restoration $78,000.00 $62,400.00( $134,741.00
4 |Tucker Exterior Brick Cleaning and Replacement $246,732.00 $80,000.00| $214,741.00
5 |Harrison Fire Safety $89,500.00 $71,600.00( $286,341.00
6 |Webster Fire Alarm System $63,264.00 $50,611.00| $336,952.00
7 |Lewis Roof $265,500.00 $80,000.00( $416,952.00
8 |Brooke Roof $109,180.00 $80,000.00 $496,952.00
9 |Mercer Exterior Limestone Cleaning $250,000.00 $80,000.00| $576,952.00
10 |Grant Entrance Ramp and Lighting $79,755.00 $63,804.00| $640,756.00
11 |Kanawha Windows $1,000,000.00 $80,000.00| $720,756.00
12 |Marshall Window Replacement $217,053.00 $80,000.00| $800,756.00
13 |Roane Fire Alarm System $24,750.00 $19,800.00| $820,556.00
14 |Cabell Fire Alarm System - Install $159,733.00 $80,000.00( $900,556.00
15 |Taylor HVAC / Asbestos Abatement $93,813.00 $75,050.00| $975,606.00
16 |Fayette Electrical Upgrade $96,000.00 $76,800.00( $1,052,406.00
17 |Wirt Fire Safety and Security $16,807.00 $13,445.00| $1,065,851.00
18 |Mason Courthouse Benches,pews, flooring and window $42,255.00 $33,804.00| $1,099,655.00
19 |Wayne Mold Removal $1,500,000.00 $80,000.00| $1,179,655.00
20 [Clay Load Bearing Wall and Trusses in Annex $108,000.00 $80,000.00( $1,259,655.00
21 |Randolph Foundation Drain System $60,800.00 $48,640.00| $1,308,295.00
22 [Putnam Windows - Phase | $100,000.00 $80,000.00( $1,388,295.00
23 |Pleasants Roof on Old Jail $30,000.00 $24,000.00( $1,412,295.00
24 |Boone Roof and Sealing Bell Tower $150,000.00 $80,000.00| $1,492,295.00
25 |Berkeley Window Replacement $160,000.00 $80,000.00| $1,572,295.00
26 |Wyoming Windows/General Exterior $102,016.00 $80,000.00| $1,652,295.00
27 |Wetzel Exterior Walls Restoration $150,000.00 $80,000.00( $1,732,295.00
28 |Morgan Courthouse Replacement due to Fire Millions! $80,000.00( $1,812,295.00
29 Project Total Total Funded
30 $5,283,579.55 $1,812,295.00
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